

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 20-029
Peek Road Bridge Repairs Over Willow Fork of
Buffalo Bayou for Fort Bend County**

**Awarded 12/7/21: WadeCon, LLC \$680,360.00
Funding: Drainage Flood Bond/FWHA Grant**

Company	Bid Price
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$680,360.00
Forde Construction Company, Inc. Houston, TX	\$805,707.00
TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,552,998.00
Earth Builders, LP Decatur, TX	\$1,697,043.00
MB Western Industrial Contracting Co. Houston, TX	vendor withdrew bid submittal

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Costs		Average of Three Low Bids		WadeCon, LLC		Forde Construction Company, Inc.		TLC Construcion Contract Services, Inc.		Earth Builders, LP		MB Western Industrial Contracting	
				\$459,903.50		\$1,013,021.67		\$680,360.00		\$805,707.00		\$1,552,998.00		\$1,697,043.00		\$0.00	
				Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,136.00	\$40,136.00	\$169,754.00	\$169,754.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$399,262.00	\$399,262.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00		
2	Site Preparation & Restoration	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,649.67	\$24,649.67	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,949.00	\$3,949.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
3	Rem. & Dis. of All Pipe	LF	92	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$43.67	\$4,017.33	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$53.00	\$4,876.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00		
4	Rem. & Dis. of Channel Lining	SY	950	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$30.33	\$28,816.67	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$34.00	\$32,300.00	\$37.00	\$35,150.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00		
5	Rem. & Dis. of Metal Guard Fence	LF	64	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$49.00	\$3,136.00	\$10.00	\$640.00		
6	Care and Control of Water	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,498.33	\$125,498.33	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$276,495.00	\$276,495.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00		
7	Excavation & Off-Site Disposal	CY	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$74.33	\$18,583.33	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00		
8	Imported Fill	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$76.00	\$30,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00		
9	Reinforced Silt Fence	LF	1,340	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$3.00	\$4,020.00	\$3.00	\$4,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$4.00	\$5,360.00	\$6.00	\$8,040.00		
10	Stabilized Construction Access	SY	390	\$22.00	\$8,580.00	\$26.67	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$65.00	\$25,350.00		
11	Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$116.67	\$466.67	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
12	Anchored Sodding	SY	1,150	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,800.00	\$15.00	\$17,250.00		
13	Hydroseeding with Fertilizer	SY	7,500	\$0.35	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00		
14	Metal Beam Guard Fence	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$86.67	\$3,466.67	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		
15	Metal Beam Guard Fence Turndowns	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,756.67	\$5,756.67	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
16	Trench Shoring System, 5 to 20 Feet	LF	25	\$5.50	\$137.50	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$25.00		
17	Concrete Channel Lining, 5"	SY	1,565	\$65.00	\$101,725.00	\$188.67	\$295,263.33	\$200.00	\$313,000.00	\$125.00	\$195,625.00	\$241.00	\$377,165.00	\$286.00	\$447,590.00		
18	Concrete Interceptor Structure	SY	13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,304.67	\$42,960.67	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,314.00	\$108,082.00	\$286.00	\$3,718.00		
19	Riprap, Gradation No. 1	SY	700	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$145.33	\$101,733.33	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$160.00	\$112,000.00	\$176.00	\$123,200.00	\$300.00	\$210,000.00		
20	Geotextile for Riprap	SY	700	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00		
21	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	85	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$197.00	\$16,745.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$241.00	\$20,485.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00		
22	Cement Stabilized Backfill	CY	100	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$75.33	\$7,533.33	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00		
23	Wingwall (SW-0) (HW=7 FT)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,074.33	\$29,074.33	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$23,223.00	\$23,223.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
24	Traffic Control	MO	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,057.00	\$60,285.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$10,171.00	\$50,855.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		
25	Fort Bend County Project Sign (Furnish, Install and Remove)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,466.67	\$2,933.33	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
GRAND TOTAL					\$459,903.50	\$1,013,021.67		\$680,360.00		\$805,707.00		\$1,552,998.00		\$1,697,043.00			

Percent Engineer's Estimate is Higher than Lowest Bidder -32.40%
 Percent Engineer's Estimate is Higher than Average of Three Lowest Bidders -54.60%
 Percent Average of Three Lowest Bidders is Higher Than Lowest Bidder 48.89%